Aluminum electrolytic capacitors
Single-ended capacitors
Series/Type:     B41821, B43821
The following products presented in this data sheet are being withdrawn.
Ordering Code Substitute Product Date of Withdrawal Deadline Last
Orders
Last Shipments
see following page                                                           2013-10-18                2014-01-18              2014-04-18

Page 7 of 35Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Technical data and ordering codes B41821
CR
120 Hz
20 °C
µF
Case dimensions
d × l
mm
ESRmax
120 Hz
20 °C
Ω
IAC,R
120 Hz
85 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see below)
Composition of ordering code
*** = Version
000 = for standard leads, bulk
001 = for kinked leads, bulk (from d × l = 10 × 20 mm to 18 × 40 mm)
002 = for cut leads, bulk (from d × l = 10 × 12.5 mm to 22 × 40 mm)
003 = for crimped leads, blister (from d × l = 16 × 20 mm to 20 × 40 mm)
004 = for J leads, blister (from d × l = 10 × 12.5 mm to 18 × 35 mm)
006 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 3.5 mm (for d = 8 mm)
007 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 2.5 mm (from d = 5 mm to 6.3 mm)
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 5.0 mm (from d × l = 5 × 11 mm to 12.5 × 25 mm)
009 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 7.5 mm (for d × l = 16 × 20 ... 16 × 31.5 mm and
18 × 25 ... 18 × 31.5 mm)
012 = for bent 90° leads, blister (for ∅ 16 and 18 mm)
VR = 6.3 V DC
330 6.3 × 11 1.4 280 B41821A2337M***
470 8 × 11.5 1.0 380 B41821B2477M***
680 8 × 11.5 0.68 400 B41821F2687M***
1000 10 × 12.5 0.46 650 B41821A2108M***
1500 10 × 16 0.31 750 B41821A2158M***
2200 10 × 20 0.23 1000 B41821A2228M***
3300 10 × 20 0.16 1190 B41821A2338M***
4700 12.5 × 25 0.12 1600 B41821A2478M***
VR = 10 V DC
100 5 × 11 4.0 145 B41821A3107M***
220 6.3 × 11 1.8 240 B41821A3227M***
330 8 × 11.5 1.2 290 B41821B3337M***
470 8 × 11.5 0.85 400 B41821A3477M***
680 10 × 12.5 0.59 460 B41821A3687M***
1000 10 × 12.5 0.40 650 B41821A3108M***
1500 10 × 20 0.27 740 B41821A3158M***
2200 10 × 20 0.20 1100 B41821A3228M***
3300 12.5 × 25 0.14 1550 B41821A3338M***
4700 16 × 20 0.11 1700 B41821A3478M***
6800 16 × 25 0.08 2250 B41821F3688M***
10000 18 × 31.5 0.07 2600 B41821F3109M***
VR = 16 V DC
100 5 × 11 3.3 180 B41821A4107M***
220 6.3 × 11 1.5 260 B41821F4227M***
330 8 × 11.5 1.0 370 B41821B4337M***
470 8 × 11.5 0.71 440 B41821F4477M***
B41821
Standard series 85 °C
Page 8 of 35Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Technical data and ordering codes B41821
CR
120 Hz
20 °C
µF
Case dimensions
d × l
mm
ESRmax
120 Hz
20 °C
Ω
IAC,R
120 Hz
85 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see below)
Composition of ordering code
*** = Version
000 = for standard leads, bulk
001 = for kinked leads, bulk (from d × l = 10 × 20 mm to 18 × 40 mm)
002 = for cut leads, bulk (from d × l = 10 × 12.5 mm to 22 × 40 mm)
003 = for crimped leads, blister (from d × l = 16 × 20 mm to 20 × 40 mm)
004 = for J leads, blister (from d × l = 10 × 12.5 mm to 18 × 35 mm)
006 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 3.5 mm (for d = 8 mm)
007 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 2.5 mm (from d = 5 mm to 6.3 mm)
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 5.0 mm (from d × l = 5 × 11 mm to 12.5 × 25 mm)
009 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 7.5 mm (for d × l = 16 × 20 ... 16 × 31.5 mm and
18 × 25 ... 18 × 31.5 mm)
012 = for bent 90° leads, blister (for ∅ 16 and 18 mm)
VR = 16 V DC
680 10 × 12.5 0.49 600 B41821F4687M***
1000 10 × 16 0.33 790 B41821A4108M***
1500 10 × 20 0.22 950 B41821F4158M***
2200 12.5 × 20 0.17 1300 B41821K4228M***
3300 12.5 × 25 0.12 1700 B41821F4338M***
3300 16 × 25 0.12 1800 B41821A4338M***
4700 16 × 25 0.09 2100 B41821A4478M***
6800 16 × 31.5 0.07 2300 B41821F4688M***
10000 18 × 35 0.06 2750 B41821F4109M***
VR = 25 V DC
47 5 × 11 5.6 115 B41821A5476M***
68 5 × 11 3.9 125 B41821F5686M***
100 6.3 × 11 2.7 190 B41821A5107M***
220 8 × 11.5 1.2 330 B41821B5227M***
330 8 × 11.5 0.80 440 B41821F5337M***
330 10 × 12.5 0.80 440 B41821A5337M***
470 10 × 12.5 0.56 550 B41821B5477M***
680 10 × 16 0.39 630 B41821F5687M***
1000 10 × 20 0.27 960 B41821A5108M***
1500 12.5 × 20 0.18 1100 B41821F5158M***
2200 12.5 × 25 0.14 1550 B41821F5228M***
3300 16 × 25 0.10 1980 B41821A5338M***
4700 16 × 31.5 0.08 2450 B41821A5478M***
6800 18 × 35 0.06 2650 B41821F5688M***
10000 20 × 40 0.06 2900 B41821F5109M***
B41821
Standard series 85 °C
Page 9 of 35Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Technical data and ordering codes B41821
CR
120 Hz
20 °C
µF
Case dimensions
d × l
mm
ESRmax
120 Hz
20 °C
Ω
IAC,R
120 Hz
85 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see below)
Composition of ordering code
*** = Version
000 = for standard leads, bulk
001 = for kinked leads, bulk (from d × l = 10 × 20 mm to 18 × 40 mm)
002 = for cut leads, bulk (from d × l = 10 × 12.5 mm to 22 × 40 mm)
003 = for crimped leads, blister (from d × l = 16 × 20 mm to 20 × 40 mm)
004 = for J leads, blister (from d × l = 10 × 12.5 mm to 18 × 35 mm)
006 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 3.5 mm (for d = 8 mm)
007 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 2.5 mm (from d = 5 mm to 6.3 mm)
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 5.0 mm (from d × l = 5 × 11 mm to 12.5 × 25 mm)
009 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 7.5 mm (for d × l = 16 × 20 ... 16 × 31.5 mm and
18 × 25 ... 18 × 31.5 mm)
012 = for bent 90° leads, blister (for ∅ 16 and 18 mm)
VR = 35 V DC
33 5 × 11 7.0 105 B41821A7336M***
47 5 × 11 4.9 130 B41821A7476M***
68 6.3 × 11 3.4 160 B41821A7686M***
100 6.3 × 11 2.3 210 B41821F7107M***
220 8 × 11.5 1.1 385 B41821F7227M***
330 10 × 12.5 0.70 490 B41821A7337M***
470 10 × 16 0.49 650 B41821A7477M***
680 10 × 20 0.34 840 B41821A7687M***
1000 12.5 × 20 0.23 1150 B41821K7108M***
1500 16 × 20 0.15 1400 B41821F7158M***
2200 16 × 25 0.12 1800 B41821F7228M***
3300 16 × 31.5 0.09 2100 B41821F7338M***
4700 18 × 35 0.07 2550 B41821F7478M***
6800 18 × 40 0.06 2800 B41821K7688M***
VR = 50 V DC
10 5 × 11 20 60 B41821A6106M***
22 5 × 11 9.0 95 B41821A6226M***
33 6.3 × 11 6.0 110 B41821A6336M***
47 6.3 × 11 4.2 155 B41821A6476M***
68 6.3 × 11 2.9 210 B41821F6686M***
100 8 × 11.5 2.0 260 B41821A6107M***
220 10 × 12.5 0.90 430 B41821A6227M***
330 10 × 16 0.60 590 B41821A6337M***
B41821
Standard series 85 °C
Page 10 of 35Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Technical data and ordering codes B41821
CR
120 Hz
20 °C
µF
Case dimensions
d × l
mm
ESRmax
120 Hz
20 °C
Ω
IAC,R
120 Hz
85 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see below)
Composition of ordering code
*** = Version
000 = for standard leads, bulk
001 = for kinked leads, bulk (from d × l = 10 × 20 mm to 18 × 40 mm)
002 = for cut leads, bulk (from d × l = 10 × 12.5 mm to 22 × 40 mm)
003 = for crimped leads, blister (from d × l = 16 × 20 mm to 20 × 40 mm)
004 = for J leads, blister (from d × l = 10 × 12.5 mm to 18 × 35 mm)
006 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 3.5 mm (for d = 8 mm)
007 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 2.5 mm (from d = 5 mm to 6.3 mm)
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 5.0 mm (from d × l = 5 × 11 mm to 12.5 × 25 mm)
009 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 7.5 mm (for d × l = 16 × 20 ... 16 × 31.5 mm and
18 × 25 ... 18 × 31.5 mm)
012 = for bent 90° leads, blister (for ∅ 16 and 18 mm)
VR = 50 V DC
470 10 × 20 0.42 760 B41821A6477M***
680 12.5 × 20 0.29 1000 B41821F6687M***
1000 12.5 × 25 0.20 1350 B41821F6108M***
1500 16 × 25 0.13 1800 B41821F6158M***
2200 16 × 31.5 0.11 1980 B41821F6228M***
3300 18 × 35 0.08 2500 B41821F6338M***
4700 20 × 40 0.06 2800 B41821K6478M***
VR = 63 V DC
10 5 × 11 20 65 B41821A8106M***
22 5 × 11 9.0 100 B41821F8226M***
33 6.3 × 11 6.0 140 B41821A8336M***
47 6.3 × 11 4.2 170 B41821F8476M***
68 8 × 11.5 2.9 220 B41821F8686M***
100 8 × 11.5 2.0 280 B41821F8107M***
220 10 × 16 0.90 490 B41821A8227M***
330 10 × 20 0.60 710 B41821A8337M***
470 12.5 × 20 0.42 900 B41821F8477M***
680 16 × 20 0.29 1100 B41821F8687M***
1000 16 × 25 0.20 1300 B41821F8108M***
1500 18 × 31.5 0.13 1800 B41821F8158M***
2200 18 × 35 0.11 2300 B41821K8228M***
3300 20 × 40 0.08 2700 B41821A8338M***
4700 25 × 40 0.06 3200 B41821F8478M***
B41821
Standard series 85 °C
Page 11 of 35Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Technical data and ordering codes B41821
CR
120 Hz
20 °C
µF
Case dimensions
d × l
mm
ESRmax
120 Hz
20 °C
Ω
IAC,R
120 Hz
85 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see below)
Composition of ordering code
*** = Version
000 = for standard leads, bulk
001 = for kinked leads, bulk (from d × l = 10 × 20 mm to 18 × 40 mm)
002 = for cut leads, bulk (from d × l = 10 × 12.5 mm to 22 × 40 mm)
003 = for crimped leads, blister (from d × l = 16 × 20 mm to 20 × 40 mm)
004 = for J leads, blister (from d × l = 10 × 12.5 mm to 18 × 35 mm)
006 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 3.5 mm (for d = 8 mm)
007 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 2.5 mm (from d = 5 mm to 6.3 mm)
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 5.0 mm (from d × l = 5 × 11 mm to 12.5 × 25 mm)
009 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 7.5 mm (for d × l = 16 × 20 ... 16 × 31.5 mm and
18 × 25 ... 18 × 31.5 mm)
012 = for bent 90° leads, blister (for ∅ 16 and 18 mm)
VR = 100 V DC
0.1 5 × 11 1658 2 B41821A9104M***
0.22 5 × 11 754 5 B41821A9224M***
0.33 5 × 11 502 7 B41821A9334M***
0.47 5 × 11 353 10 B41821A9474M***
0.68 5 × 11 244 13 B41821A9684M***
1 5 × 11 166 21 B41821A9105M***
2.2 5 × 11 75 30 B41821A9225M***
3.3 5 × 11 50 40 B41821A9335M***
4.7 5 × 11 35 45 B41821A9475M***
10 6.3 × 11 17 75 B41821A9106M***
22 8 × 11.5 7.5 140 B41821B9226M***
33 8 × 11.5 5.0 180 B41821F9336M***
33 10 × 12.5 5.0 190 B41821A9336M***
47 10 × 12.5 3.5 230 B41821B9476M***
68 10 × 16 2.4 280 B41821A9686M***
100 10 × 20 1.7 350 B41821A9107M***
220 12.5 × 25 0.75 620 B41821A9227M***
330 16 × 25 0.50 800 B41821A9337M***
470 16 × 31.5 0.35 1000 B41821A9477M***
680 18 × 40 0.24 1100 B41821F9687M***
1000 18 × 40 0.17 1300 B41821G9108M***
1000 20 × 40 0.17 1400 B41821A9108M***
B41821
Standard series 85 °C
Page 12 of 35Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Technical data and ordering codes B43821
CR
120 Hz
20 °C
µF
Case dimensions
d × l
mm
ESRmax
120 Hz
20 °C
Ω
IAC,R
120 Hz
85 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see below)
Composition of ordering code
*** = Version
000 = for standard leads, bulk
001 = for kinked leads, bulk (from d × l = 10 × 20 mm to 18 × 40 mm)
002 = for cut leads, bulk (from d × l = 10 × 12.5 mm to 22 × 40 mm)
003 = for crimped leads, blister (from d × l = 16 × 20 mm to 20 × 40 mm)
004 = for J leads, blister (from d × l = 10 × 12.5 mm to 18 × 35 mm)
006 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 3.5 mm (for d = 8 mm)
007 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 2.5 mm (from d = 5 mm to 6.3 mm)
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 5.0 mm (from d × l = 5 × 11 mm to 12.5 × 25 mm)
009 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 7.5 mm (for d × l = 16 × 20 ... 16 × 31.5 mm and
18 × 25 ... 18 × 31.5 mm)
012 = for bent 90° leads, blister (for ∅ 16 and 18 mm)
VR = 160 V DC
1 6.3 × 11 186 22 B43821A1105M***
2.2 6.3 × 11 85 33 B43821A1225M***
3.3 6.3 × 11 56 40 B43821A1335M***
4.7 6.3 × 11 40 50 B43821F1475M***
10 8 × 11.5 18 80 B43821G1106M***
22 10 × 12.5 13 130 B43821F1226M***
22 10 × 16 8.4 155 B43821A1226M***
33 10 × 16 7.5 180 B43821F1336M***
33 10 × 20 5.6 205 B43821A1336M***
47 10 × 20 4.9 210 B43821K1476M***
47 12.5 × 20 4.5 270 B43821F1476M***
68 12.5 × 20 3.0 350 B43821K1686M***
100 12.5 × 25 2.3 430 B43821F1107M***
100 16 × 25 1.8 475 B43821A1107M***
220 16 × 31.5 1.0 760 B43821F1227M***
220 18 × 31.5 0.84 800 B43821A1227M***
330 18 × 35 0.70 995 B43821F1337M***
470 20 × 40 0.42 1300 B43821F1477M***
680 25 × 40 0.34 1500 B43821F1687M***
VR = 200 V DC
1 6.3 × 11 186 22 B43821A2105M***
2.2 6.3 × 11 85 33 B43821A2225M***
3.3 6.3 × 11 56 40 B43821A2335M***
4.7 6.3 × 11 40 50 B43821R2475M***
10 8 × 11.5 21 80 B43821G2106M***
22 10 × 16 8.4 155 B43821B2226M***
B43821
Standard series 85 °C
Page 13 of 35Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Technical data and ordering codes B43821
CR
120 Hz
20 °C
µF
Case dimensions
d × l
mm
ESRmax
120 Hz
20 °C
Ω
IAC,R
120 Hz
85 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see below)
Composition of ordering code
*** = Version
000 = for standard leads, bulk
001 = for kinked leads, bulk (from d × l = 10 × 20 mm to 18 × 40 mm)
002 = for cut leads, bulk (from d × l = 10 × 12.5 mm to 22 × 40 mm)
003 = for crimped leads, blister (from d × l = 16 × 20 mm to 20 × 40 mm)
004 = for J leads, blister (from d × l = 10 × 12.5 mm to 18 × 35 mm)
006 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 3.5 mm (for d = 8 mm)
007 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 2.5 mm (from d = 5 mm to 6.3 mm)
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 5.0 mm (from d × l = 5 × 11 mm to 12.5 × 25 mm)
009 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 7.5 mm (for d × l = 16 × 20 ... 16 × 31.5 mm and
18 × 25 ... 18 × 31.5 mm)
012 = for bent 90° leads, blister (for ∅ 16 and 18 mm)
VR = 200 V DC
33 10 × 20 5.6 205 B43821B2336M***
47 12.5 × 20 4.5 270 B43821B2476M***
68 12.5 × 25 3.3 350 B43821B2686M***
100 16 × 25 1.8 475 B43821A2107M***
220 18 × 31.5 0.95 690 B43821B2227M***
330 20 × 35 0.65 950 B43821R2337M***
470 22 × 40 0.46 1300 B43821R2477M***
VR = 250 V DC
0.47 6.3 × 11 395 15 B43821F2474M***
0.68 6.3 × 11 273 18 B43821F2684M***
1 6.3 × 11 186 22 B43821F2105M***
2.2 6.3 × 11 85 33 B43821F2225M***
3.3 6.3 × 11 65 40 B43821K2335M***
4.7 8 × 11.5 40 55 B43821K2475M***
10 10 × 12.5 23 95 B43821K2106M***
22 10 × 20 8.4 170 B43821F2226M***
33 12.5 × 20 5.6 230 B43821K2336M***
47 12.5 × 25 4.3 290 B43821K2476M***
68 16 × 25 2.7 380 B43821F2686M***
100 16 × 31.5 1.8 520 B43821K2107M***
220 18 × 40 0.84 680 B43821F2227M***
330 22 × 40 0.56 940 B43821F2337M***
B43821
Standard series 85 °C
Page 14 of 35Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Technical data and ordering codes B43821
CR
120 Hz
20 °C
µF
Case dimensions
d × l
mm
ESRmax
120 Hz
20 °C
Ω
IAC,R
120 Hz
85 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see below)
Composition of ordering code
*** = Version
000 = for standard leads, bulk
001 = for kinked leads, bulk (from d × l = 10 × 20 mm to 18 × 40 mm)
002 = for cut leads, bulk (from d × l = 10 × 12.5 mm to 22 × 40 mm)
003 = for crimped leads, blister (from d × l = 16 × 20 mm to 20 × 40 mm)
004 = for J leads, blister (from d × l = 10 × 12.5 mm to 18 × 35 mm)
006 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 3.5 mm (for d = 8 mm)
007 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 2.5 mm (from d = 5 mm to 6.3 mm)
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 5.0 mm (from d × l = 5 × 11 mm to 12.5 × 25 mm)
009 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 7.5 mm (for d × l = 16 × 20 ... 16 × 31.5 mm and
18 × 25 ... 18 × 31.5 mm)
012 = for bent 90° leads, blister (for ∅ 16 and 18 mm)
VR = 350 V DC
0.47 6.3 × 11 395 15 B43821A4474M***
0.68 6.3 × 11 273 18 B43821A4684M***
1 6.3 × 11 186 22 B43821A4105M***
2.2 6.3 × 11 97 30 B43821F4225M***
2.2 8 × 11.5 85 38 B43821B4225M***
3.3 8 × 11.5 65 43 B43821F4335M***
4.7 8 × 11.5 45 55 B43821F4475M***
10 10 × 16 21 90 B43821F4106M***
22 12.5 × 20 9.0 170 B43821F4226M***
33 12.5 × 25 5.6 240 B43821F4336M***
47 16 × 25 4.0 300 B43821F4476M***
68 16 × 31.5 3.1 400 B43821F4686M***
100 18 × 35 2.3 520 B43821F4107M***
VR = 400 V DC
2.2 8 × 11.5 97 38 B43821F9225M***
3.3 8 × 11.5 65 48 B43821F9335M***
4.7 10 × 12.5 46 60 B43821F9475M***
10 10 × 20 18 115 B43821A9106M***
22 12.5 × 25 8.4 200 B43821F9226M***
33 16 × 20 5.6 240 B43821F9336M***
47 16 × 25 4.0 280 B43821F9476M***
68 18 × 31.5 2.8 420 B43821A9686M***
100 18 × 40 1.9 450 B43821F9107M***
B43821
Standard series 85 °C
Page 15 of 35Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Technical data and ordering codes B43821
CR
120 Hz
20 °C
µF
Case dimensions
d × l
mm
ESRmax
120 Hz
20 °C
Ω
IAC,R
120 Hz
85 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see below)
Composition of ordering code
*** = Version
000 = for standard leads, bulk
001 = for kinked leads, bulk (from d × l = 10 × 20 mm to 18 × 40 mm)
002 = for cut leads, bulk (from d × l = 10 × 12.5 mm to 22 × 40 mm)
003 = for crimped leads, blister (from d × l = 16 × 20 mm to 20 × 40 mm)
004 = for J leads, blister (from d × l = 10 × 12.5 mm to 18 × 35 mm)
006 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 3.5 mm (for d = 8 mm)
007 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 2.5 mm (from d = 5 mm to 6.3 mm)
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 5.0 mm (from d × l = 5 × 11 mm to 12.5 × 25 mm)
009 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 7.5 mm (for d × l = 16 × 20 ... 16 × 31.5 mm and
18 × 25 ... 18 × 31.5 mm)
012 = for bent 90° leads, blister (for ∅ 16 and 18 mm)
VR = 450 V DC
2.2 8 × 11.5 97 28 B43821F5225M***
3.3 10 × 12.5 65 40 B43821F5335M***
4.7 10 × 12.5 45 50 B43821K5475M***
10 10 × 20 26 80 B43821F5106M***
22 12.5 × 25 14 140 B43821F5226M***
33 16 × 25 7.6 180 B43821F5336M***
47 16 × 31.5 4.8 220 B43821F5476M***
68 18 × 35 2.7 275 B43821A5686M***
100 20 × 40 1.8 295 B43821A5107M***
B43821
Standard series 85 °C
Page 16 of 35Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
1) Refer to chapter "General technical information, 5.3 Calculation of useful life" for an explanation on how to interpret the useful life
graphs.
Useful life
depending on ambient temperature TA under ripple current operating conditions1)
VR = 6.3 ... 100 V DC
VR = 160 ... 450 V DC
B41821, B43821
Standard series 85 °C
Page 17 of 35Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Frequency factor of permissible ripple
current IAC versus frequency f
VR ≤ 100 V DC
Frequency factor of permissible ripple
current IAC versus frequency f
VR ≥ 160 V DC
B41821, B43821
Standard series 85 °C
Page 18 of 35Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Taping, packing and lead configurations
Taping
Single-ended capacitors are available taped in Ammo pack from diameter 8 to 18 mm as follows:
Lead spacing F = 3.5 mm (∅ d = 8 mm)
Lead spacing F = 5.0 mm (∅ d = 8 … 12.5 mm)
Lead spacing F = 7.5 mm (∅ d = 16 ... 18 mm).
Lead spacing 3.5 mm (∅ d = 8 mm)
Last 3 digits of ordering code: 006
Dimensions in mm
∅ d F H W W0 W1 W2 P P0 P1 I1 t ∆h D0
8 3.5 18.5 18.0 9.5 9.0 3.0 12.7 12.7 4.6 1.0 0.7 1.0 4.0
Toler-
ance
+0.8
0.2
±1.0 ±0.5 min. ±0.5 max. ±1.0 ±0.3 ±0.6 max. ±0.2 max. ±0.2
Leads can also run straight through the taping area.
B41821, B43821